Safety Relay Unit
G9SA
The G9SA Series Offers a Complete Line-up
of Compact Units.
• Four kinds of 45-mm wide Units are available:
A 3-pole model, a 5-pole model, and models with 3 poles and 2
OFF-delay poles, as well as a Two-hand Controller.
Also available are 17.5-mm wide Expansion Units with 3 poles
and 3 OFF-delay poles.
• Simple expansion connection.
• OFF-delay models have 15-step OFF-delay settings.
• Conforms to EN standards. (BG approval)
• Approved by UL and CSA.
• Both DIN track mounting and screw mounting are possible.
Note: Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page H-36.
Ordering Information
Emergency-stop Units
Emergency-stop OFF-delay Units
Note: The following 15-step OFF-delay time settings are available:
T075: 0.5, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4, 4.5, 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, and 7.5 s
T15: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15 s
T30: 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, and 30 s
Two-hand Controller
Expansion Unit
The Expansion Unit connects to a G9SA-301, G9SA-501, G9SA-321, or G9SA-TH301.
Main contacts Auxiliary contact Number of input channels Rated voltage Model Category
3PST-NO SPST-NC 1 channel or 2 channels possible 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-301 4
100 to 240 VAC
5PST-NO 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-501
100 to 240 VAC
Main contacts OFF-delay
contacts
Auxiliary
contact
Number of
input channels
OFF-delay
time
Rated voltage Model Category
3PST-NO DPST-NO SPST-NC 1 channel or 2
channels
possible
7.5 s 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-321-T075 Main contacts:
4
OFF-delay
contacts:
3
100 to 240 VAC
15 s 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-321-T15
100 to 240 VAC
30 s 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-321-T30
100 to 240 VAC
Main contacts Auxiliary contact Number of input channels Rated voltage Model Category
3PST-NO SPST-NC 2 channels 24 VAC/VDC G9SA-TH301 4
100 to 240 VAC
Main contacts Auxiliary contact Model Category
3PST-NO SPST-NC G9SA-EX301 4
S
afety N
etw
orks

T15: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15 s
T30: 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, and 30 s
Model Number Structure
� Model Number Legend
1. Function
None: Emergency stop
EX: Expansion Unit
TH: Two-hand Controller
2. Contact Configuration (Safety Output)
0: None
3: 3PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
3. Contact Configuration (OFF-delay Output)
0: None
2: DPST-NO
3: 3PST-NO
4. Contact Configuration (Auxiliary Output)
0: None
1: SPST-NC
5. Input Configuration (for G9SA-301/501/321)
None: 1-channel or 2-channel input possible
6. OFF-delay Time (Max. setting time)
None: No OFF-delay
T075: 7.5 seconds
T15: 15 seconds
T30: 30 seconds
Main contact form Auxiliary contact OFF-delay time Model Category
3PST-NO SPST-NC 7.5 s G9SA-EX031-T075 3
15 s G9SA-EX031-T15
30 s G9SA-EX031-T30
1    2   3  4   5           6
G9SA-@@@@@@-@@@@
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Specifications
� Ratings
Power Input
Note: When an Expansion Unit is connected, the power consumption is increased by 2 VA/2 W max.
Inputs
Note: When an Expansion Unit is connected, the input current is increased by 30 mA max.
Contacts
� Characteristics
Note: 1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC using the voltage-drop method.
2. Includes bounce time.
3. The response time is the time it takes for the main contact to open after the input is turned OFF.
4. The insulation resistance was measured with 500 VDC at the same places that the dielectric strength was checked.
5. The durability is for an ambient temperature of 15°C to 35°C and an ambient humidity of 25% to 75%.
6. Weight shown is for 24-VAC/VDC type. For 100 to 240-VAC type, add approximately 20 g.
Item G9SA-301/TH301 G9SA-501 G9SA-321-T@
Power supply voltage 24 VAC/VDC:24 VAC, 50/60 Hz, or 24 VDC
100 to 240 VAC:100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated power supply voltage
Power consumption
(See note.)
24 VAC/VDC: 1.8 VA/1.7 W max.
100 to 240 VAC: 9 VA max.
24 VAC/VDC: 2.8 VA/2.6 W max.
100 to 240 VAC: 11 VA max.
24 VAC/VDC: 3.5 VA/3.3 W max.
100 to 240 VAC: 12.5 VA max.
Item G9SA-301/321-T@/TH301 G9SA-501
Input current (See note.) 40 mA max. 60 mA max.
Item G9SA-301/501/321-T@/TH301/EX301/EX031-T@
Resistive load
Rated load 250 VAC, 5 A
30 VDC, 5 A
Rated carry current 5 A
Item G9SA-301/TH301 G9SA-501/321-T@ G9SA-EX301/EX031-T@